POC Type 4 GuardShield Standard, Remote Teach & Cascadable Safety Light Curtains
Description
Standard GuardShield
The Allen-Bradley Guardmaster GuardShield safety light curtain is an economical, fully featured, Type 4 safety light curtain in a uniquely
styled housing. GuardShield safety light curtains are general-purpose presence sensing devices designed for use on hazardous machinery
providing point of operation, as well as perimeter and access guarding. This self-contained, two-box, safety light curtain has DIP-switch
selectable operating modes and is available in both 14 mm and 30 mm resolutions.
Modes of operation such as fixed and floating blanking, beam coding, start/restart interlock, external device monitoring (EDM), and machine

The Allen‐Bradley Guardmaster GuardShield safety light curtains are ordered as pairs—transmitter and receiver—and shipped under one cat. no. After selecting the
appropriate light curtain pair, ensure that required interfaces and accessories are ordered.
Protected Height
[mm (in.)]
Resolution
[mm (in.)]
Number of
Beams
Cat. No. Protected Height
[mm (in.)]
Resolution
[mm (in.)]
Number of
Beams
Cat. No.
160 (6.3) 14 (0.55) 16 440L-P4J0160YD 160 (6.3) 30 (1.18) 8 440L-P4K0160YD
320 (12.6) 14 (0.55) 32 440L-P4J0320YD 320 (12.6) 30 (1.18) 16 440L-P4K0320YD
480 (18.9) 14 (0.55) 48 440L-P4J0480YD 480 (18.9) 30 (1.18) 24 440L-P4K0480YD
640 (25.2) 14 (0.55) 64 440L-P4J0640YD 640 (25.2) 30 (1.18) 32 440L-P4K0640YD
800 (31.5) 14 (0.55) 80 440L-P4J0800YD 800 (31.5) 30 (1.18) 40 440L-P4K0800YD
960 (37.8) 14 (0.55) 96 440L-P4J0960YD 960 (37.8) 30 (1.18) 48 440L-P4K0960YD
1120 (44.1) 14 (0.55) 112 440L-P4J1120YD 1120 (44.1) 30 (1.18) 56 440L-P4K1120YD
1280 (50.4) 14 (0.55) 128 440L-P4J1280YD 1280 (50.4) 30 (1.18) 64 440L-P4K1280YD
1440 (56.7) 14 (0.55) 144 440L-P4J1440YD 1440 (56.7) 30 (1.18) 72 440L-P4K1440YD
1600 (63.0) 14 (0.55) 160 440L-P4J1600YD 1600 (63.0) 30 (1.18) 80 440L-P4K1600YD
1760 (69.1) 14 (0.55) 176 440L-P4J1760YD 1760 (69.1) 30 (1.18) 88 440L-P4K1760YD
Note:  The GuardShield transmitter requires a 4-pin cable and the receiver requires an 8-pin cable.
Note:  To select just a transmitter or receiver, replace the "P" in the above cat. nos. with a "T" for transmitter and an "R" for receiver.
Remote Teach System
The Allen-Bradley Guardmaster GuardShield remote teach system is ordered as a system. The system consists of a standard GuardShield transmitter in either 14 mm or
30 mm resolutions with mounting hardware, a GuardShield receiver with a 10 inch Y-connector cable, a metal key switch box, and a 4-pin 2 meter patchcord which
connects between the key switch box and the Y-connector.
Protected Height
[mm (in.)]
Resolution
[mm (in.)]
Number of
Beams
Cat. No. Protected Height
[mm (in.)]
Resolution
[mm (in.)]
Number of
Beams
Cat. No.
160 (6.3) 14 (0.55) 16 440L-S4J0160YR 160 (6.3) 30 (1.18) 8 440L-S4K0160YR
320 (12.6) 14 (0.55) 32 440L-S4J0320YR 320 (12.6) 30 (1.18) 16 440L-S4K0320YR
480 (18.9) 14 (0.55) 48 440L-S4J0480YR 480 (18.9) 30 (1.18) 24 440L-S4K0480YR
640 (25.2) 14 (0.55) 64 440L-S4J0640YR 640 (25.2) 30 (1.18) 32 440L-S4K0640YR
800 (31.5) 14 (0.55) 80 440L-S4J0800YR 800 (31.5) 30 (1.18) 40 440L-S4K0800YR
960 (37.8) 14 (0.55) 96 440L-S4J0960YR 960 (37.8) 30 (1.18) 48 440L-S4K0960YR
1120 (44.1) 14 (0.55) 112 440L-S4J1120YR 1120 (44.1) 30 (1.18) 56 440L-S4K1120YR
1280 (50.4) 14 (0.55) 128 440L-S4J1280YR 1280 (50.4) 30 (1.18) 64 440L-S4K1280YR
1440 (56.7) 14 (0.55) 144 440L-S4J1440YR 1440 (56.7) 30 (1.18) 72 440L-S4K1440YR
1600 (63.0) 14 (0.55) 160 440L-S4J1600YR 1600 (63.0) 30 (1.18) 80 440L-S4K1600YR
1760 (69.1) 14 (0.55) 176 440L-S4J1760YR 1760 (69.1) 30 (1.18) 88 440L-S4K1760YR
Remote Teach Keyswitch Box Assembly⋆ 440L-M8600 DC micro style QD patchcord, 4-pin⋆ 889D-F4ACDM-2
Note:  The GuardShield transmitter requires a 4-pin cable and the receiver requires an 8-pin cable.
Note:  The GuardShield remote teach system light curtains can be ordered as pairs by replacing the "S" in the cat. no. a with "P."
⋆ Included with each system cat. no.; can be ordered as a replacement part.
Cascadable Standard System
Protected Height
[mm (in.)]
Resolution
[mm (in.)]
Number of
Beams
Cat. No. Protected Height
[mm (in.)]
Resolution
[mm (in.)]
Number of
Beams
Cat. No.
320 (12.6) 14 (0.55) 32 440L-C4J0320YD 320 (12.6) 30 (1.18) 16 440L-C4K0320YD
480 (18.9) 14 (0.55) 48 440L-C4J0480YD 480 (18.9) 30 (1.18) 24 440L-C4K0480YD
640 (25.2) 14 (0.55) 64 440L-C4J0640YD 640 (25.2) 30 (1.18) 32 440L-C4K0640YD
800 (31.5) 14 (0.55) 80 440L-C4J0800YD 800 (31.5) 30 (1.18) 40 440L-C4K0800YD
960 (37.8) 14 (0.55) 96 440L-C4J0960YD 960 (37.8) 30 (1.18) 48 440L-C4K0960YD
1120 (44.1) 14 (0.55) 112 440L-C4J1120YD 1120 (44.1) 30 (1.18) 56 440L-C4K1120YD
1280 (50.4) 14 (0.55) 128 440L-C4J1280YD 1280 (50.4) 30 (1.18) 64 440L-C4K1280YD
1440 (56.7) 14 (0.55) 144 440L-C4J1440YD 1440 (56.7) 30 (1.18) 72 440L-C4K1440YD
1660 (63.0) 14 (0.55) 160 440L-C4J1600YD 1600 (63.0) 30 (1.18) 80 440L-C4K1600YD
1760 (69.3) 14 (0.55) 176 440L-C4J1760YD 1760 (69.3) 30 (1.18) 88 440L-C4K1760YD
Note:  Cascadable systems are sold in pairs represented by the "C" in the cat. no. To order the cascadable transmitter or receiver, replace the "C" with a "G" for the transmitter or "F" for the
receiver.
GuardShield with Integrated Laser Alignment
Protected Height
[mm (in.)]
Resolution
[mm (in.)]
Number of
Beams
Cat. No. Protected Height
[mm (in.)]
Resolution
[mm (in.)]
Number of
Beams
Cat. No.
320 (12.6) 14 (0.55) 32 440L-P4JL0320YD 320 (12.6) 30 (1.18) 16 440L-P4KL0320YD
480 (18.9) 14 (0.55) 48 440L-P4JL0480YD 480 (18.9) 30 (1.18) 24 440L-P4KL0480YD
640 (25.2) 14 (0.55) 64 440L-P4JL0640YD 640 (25.2) 30 (1.18) 32 440L-P4KL0640YD
800 (31.5) 14 (0.55) 80 440L-P4JL0800YD 800 (31.5) 30 (1.18) 40 440L-P4KL0800YD
960 (37.8) 14 (0.55) 96 440L-P4JL0960YD 960 (37.8) 30 (1.18) 48 440L-P4KL0960YD
1120 (44.1) 14 (0.55) 112 440L-P4JL1120YD 1120 (44.1) 30 (1.18) 56 440L-P4KL1120YD
1280 (50.4) 14 (0.55) 128 440L-P4JL1280YD 1280 (50.4) 30 (1.18) 64 440L-P4KL1280YD
1440 (56.7) 14 (0.55) 144 440L-P4JL1440YD 1440 (56.7) 30 (1.18) 72 440L-P4KL1440YD
1600 (63.0) 14 (0.55) 160 440L-P4JL1600YD 1600 (63.0) 30 (1.18) 80 440L-P4KL1600YD
Note:  GuardShields are sold in pairs. To select a transmitter or receiver, replace the "P" in the cat. no. with a "T" for transmitter and an "R" for receiver.
Cascadable GuardShield with Integrated Laser Alignment
Protected Height
[mm (in.)]
Resolution
[mm (in.)]
Number of
Beams
Cat. No. Protected Height
[mm (in.)]
Resolution
[mm (in.)]
Number of
Beams
Cat. No.
320 (12.6) 14 (0.55) 32 440L-C4JL0320YD 320 (12.6) 30 (1.18) 16 440L-C4KL0320YD
480 (18.9) 14 (0.55) 48 440L-C4JL0480YD 480 (18.9) 30 (1.18) 24 440L-C4KL0480YD
640 (25.2) 14 (0.55) 64 440L-C4JL0640YD 640 (25.2) 30 (1.18) 32 440L-C4KL0640YD
800 (31.5) 14 (0.55) 80 440L-C4JL0800YD 800 (31.5) 30 (1.18) 40 440L-C4KL0800YD
960 (37.8) 14 (0.55) 96 440L-C4JL0960YD 960 (37.8) 30 (1.18) 48 440L-C4KL0960YD
1120 (44.1) 14 (0.55) 112 440L-C4JL1120YD 1120 (44.1) 30 (1.18) 56 440L-C4KL1120YD
1280 (50.4) 14 (0.55) 128 440L-C4JL1280YD 1280 (50.4) 30 (1.18) 64 440L-C4KL1280YD
1440 (56.7) 14 (0.55) 144 440L-C4JL1440YD 1440 (56.7) 30 (1.18) 72 440L-C4KL1440YD
1600 (63.0) 14 (0.55) 160 440L-C4JL1600YD 1600 (63.0) 30 (1.18) 80 440L-C4KL1600YD
Note:  Cascadable GuardShields are sold in pairs. To select a transmitter or receiver, replace the "C" with a "G" for cascadable transmitter and an "F" for a cascadable receiver.
GuardShield with Integrated Laser Alignment and ArmorBlock Guard I/O Connectivity
Protected Height
[mm (in.)]
Resolution
[mm (in.)]
Number of
Beams
Cat. No. Protected Height
[mm (in.)]
Resolution
[mm (in.)]
Number of
Beams
Cat. No.
320 (12.6) 14 (0.55) 32 440L-P4JL0320YA 320 (12.6) 30 (1.18) 16 440L-P4KL0320YA
480 (18.9) 14 (0.55) 48 440L-P4JL0480YA 480 (18.9) 30 (1.18) 24 440L-P4KL0480YA
640 (25.2) 14 (0.55) 64 440L-P4JL0640YA 640 (25.2) 30 (1.18) 32 440L-P4KL0640YA
800 (31.5) 14 (0.55) 80 440L-P4JL0800YA 800 (31.5) 30 (1.18) 40 440L-P4KL0800YA
960 (37.8) 14 (0.55) 96 440L-P4JL0960YA 960 (37.8) 30 (1.18) 48 440L-P4KL0960YA
1120 (44.1) 14 (0.55) 112 440L-P4JL1120YA 1120 (44.1) 30 (1.18) 56 440L-P4KL1120YA
1280 (50.4) 14 (0.55) 128 440L-P4JL1280YA 1280 (50.4) 30 (1.18) 64 440L-P4KL1280YA
1440 (56.7) 14 (0.55) 144 440L-P4JL1440YA 1440 (56.7) 30 (1.18) 72 440L-P4KL1440YA
1600 (63.0) 14 (0.55) 160 440L-P4JL1600YA 1600 (63.0) 30 (1.18) 80 440L-P4KL1600YA
Note:  GuardShields are sold in pairs. To select a transmitter or receiver, replace the "P" in the cat. no. with an "R" for a receiver. The GuardShield standard transmitter is used in the pair. To
order a transmitter, replace the "P" with a "T" and the "A" with a "D."
Cascadable GuardShield with Integrated Laser Alignment and ArmorBlock Guard I/O Connectivity
Protected Height
[mm (in.)]
Resolution
[mm (in.)]
Number of
Beams
Cat. No. Protected Height
[mm (in.)]
Resolution
[mm (in.)]
Number of
Beams
Cat. No.
320 (12.6) 14 (0.55) 32 440L-C4JL0320YA 320 (12.6) 30 (1.18) 16 440L-C4KL0320YA
480 (18.9) 14 (0.55) 48 440L-C4JL0480YA 480 (18.9) 30 (1.18) 24 440L-P4KL0480YA
640 (25.2) 14 (0.55) 64 440L-C4JL0640YA 640 (25.2) 30 (1.18) 32 440L-C4KL0640YA
800 (31.5) 14 (0.55) 80 440L-C4JL0800YA 800 (31.5) 30 (1.18) 40 440L-C4KL0800YA
960 (37.8) 14 (0.55) 96 440L-C4JL0960YA 960 (37.8) 30 (1.18) 48 440L-C4KL0960YA
1120 (44.1) 14 (0.55) 112 440L-C4JL1120YA 1120 (44.1) 30 (1.18) 56 440L-C4KL1120YA
1280 (50.4) 14 (0.55) 128 440L-C4JL1280YA 1280 (50.4) 30 (1.18) 64 440L-C4KL1280YA
1440 (56.7) 14 (0.55) 144 440L-C4JL1440YA 1440 (56.7) 30 (1.18) 72 440L-C4KL1440YA
1600 (63.0) 14 (0.55) 160 440L-C4JL1600YA 1600 (63.0) 30 (1.18) 80 440L-C4KL1600YA
Note:  Cascadable GuardShields are sold in pairs. To select a transmitter or receiver replace the "C" with an "F" for a cascadable receiver. The cascadable GuardShield standard transmitter is
used in these pairs. To order a cascadable transmitter, replace the "C" with a "G" and the "A" with a "D" to specify the appropriate transmitter cat. no.
Recommended Logic Interfaces
Description Safety Outputs Auxiliary